
Anabaptist Mennonite Biblical Seminary (Elkhart, IN)
Dr. David Boshart	 Ms. Myrna Miller Dyck 
President	 Board chair
dboshart@ambs.edu	 jmyrna@millerdyck.org 
	
Rev. Stanley W. Green	 Mr. James Gunden
Board member	 Board chair
stanley@pacificsouthwest.org	 mgunden@gmail.com
	

Canadian Chinese School of Theology (Vancouver, BC)
Rev. Dr. Chung Yan (Joyce) Chan	 Rev. Sam Chan
Principal	 Board chair
joycechan@ccstvan.ca	 sms.chan43@gmail.com

Rev. Yiu Tong Chan	 Dr. Eugene Li
Board member	 Board member
yiutongchan@ccstvan.ca	 statgene@gmail.com

Concordia Lutheran Seminary (Edmonton, AB)
Rev. Dr. Joel Heck	 Rev. Scott Lyons
President	 Board chair 
jheck@concordiasem.ab.ca	 slyons@concordiasem.ab.ca
	
Pastor Clint Magnus	 Deacon Miriam Winstanley
Board member	 Board member
clintmagnus15@gmail.com	 mwinstanley@concordiasem.ab.ca

Lexington Theological Seminary (Lexington, KY)
Ms. Leslie Geoghegan 	 Dr. Charisse Gillett	
Board member 	 President	
lgeogheg@bellsouth.net	 cgillett@lextheo.edu

Rev. Dr. William Lee	 Rev. Jim Wheeler
Board chair	 Board member
rev.wlee@gmail.com	 jwheel@bellsouth.net
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Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary (Louisville, KY)
Ms. Lisa Allgood	 Rev. Dr. Melissa Allison
Board vice chair	 Board member
lisa@cpresby.org	 statedclerk@detroitpresbytery.org
	
Ms. Elizabeth Clay	 Rev. Dr. Andrew Pomerville
Board chair	 President
eclay412@gmail.com	 apomerville@lpts.edu

Nazarene Theological Seminary (Kansas City, MO)
Rev. Dr. Mike Kitsko	 Rev. Dr. Olivia Metcalf
Board vice chair	 Board member
mikek@emdnaz.org 	 oliviametcalf@upstatedistrict.org

Dr. Jeren Rowell	 Mr. Ron Turpin
President	 Board chair
jrowell@nts.edu	 ronaldt33@gmail.com

Northern Seminary (Lisle, IL)
Dr. Harriet Harral	 Dr. Joy Moore
Board member	 President
hbharral@sbcglobal.net	 joymoore@seminary.edu

Rev. Dr. Gail Rice	 Mr. Jim Stellwagen
Board member	 Board chair
gailrice62@att.net	 easjim@comcast.net

Oblate School of Theology (San Antonio, TX)
Sr. Teresa Maya	 Very Rev. Louis Studer
Board member	 President
teresa.maya@amormeus.org 	 lstuder@ost.edu
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Phillips Theological Seminary (Tulsa, OK)
Rev. Dr. Todd Adams	 Ms. Connie Dietz
Board member	 Board member
toddadams90@gmail.com	 connie.dietz@cox.net

Ms. Claire Meredith	 Rev. Dr. Doug Powe
Board chair	 President
clmered@aol.com	 douglas.powe@ptstulsa.edu 

Saint John’s University School of Theology and Seminary (Collegeville, MN)
Mr. John Boyle	 Dr. Shawn Colberg
Board member	 Dean of the School of Theology
john.boyle@lawmoss.com 	 scolberg@csbsju.edu

Ms. Nancy Opstad Weldon	 Dr. Gina Wolfe
Board member	 Board chair
noweldon.mdiv@gmail.com	 rww3@georgetown.edu

Invited Guests
Mr. Chris Meinzer	 Dr. Kimberly Thornbury
Senior director of administration and COO	 Senior program director for enrichment
Association of Theological Schools	 M.J. Murdock Charitable Trust

Dr. David Wang
Cliff and Joyce Penner Chair for the 
Formation of Emotionally Healthy Leaders
Fuller Theological Seminary
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Faculty Coach Team
Dr. Rebekah Burch Basinger	 Ms. Lynette M. Brown-Sow
Project director, Wise Stewards Initiative	 President
Board development and fundraising consultant	 L.M. Brown Management Group, LLC
rbasinger@intrust.org	 lynette@lmbrownllc.com

Dr. Byron Klaus	 Dr. David Rowe
President, Assemblies of God 	 President, The Windermere Group
Theological Seminary (1999-2015)	 drowe@windermereconsulting.com
Vice president, ChildHope
byronklaus@gmail.com

Dr. Rod Wilson
Former president, Regent College 
Teaching pastor, Capilano Christian Community
Leadership consultant
rjkwilson@shaw.ca

	
In Trust Center Staff	
Ms. Theresa Griffith	 Rev. Matt Hufman
Director of programs	 Vice president for communication
tgriffith@intrust.org	 mhufman@intrust.org
	
Ms. Amy L. Kardash	 Mr. Tim Rooney
President	 Programs manager
akardash@intrust.org	 trooney@intrust.org
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